

Eastman Auto & Power Ltd hosts channel partner meet "Power of One" with 400 Channel Partners in Jaipur

Jaipur, 24th October 2024: Eastman Auto & Power Ltd. a company specializing in Last Mile E-Mobility Solutions, Continued Energy Solutions and Solar Rooftop Solutions hosted a channel partner meet "**Power of One**" in Jaipur for channel partners across Haryana and Rajasthan. The company offered a great opportunity for networking, Strengthening Relationships, Product Awareness & Business Strategy Alignment, Growth and Market Expansion and discussing future growth strategies. The mega event set the stage for insightful discussions and presentations on Eastman Auto and Power's latest product range and future plans. A thought-provoking conclave deliberated by the experts was also part of the event, showcasing the company's commitment to fostering strong partnerships and expanding its footprint in the area.

The event, titled **"Power of One"** was attended by 400 channel partners of Eastman's Continued Energy Solution business. The partners who had participated and qualified in the Eastman Monsoon Bonanza Scheme on Inverters & Batteries launched by the company. Haryana and Rajasthan contribute up to 26% of sales for inverter and inverter batteries.

The event was a grand success, concluding on a positive note with the partners expressing strong optimism about Eastman's growth strategy and about how the company plans will contribute to the growth of our partners' businesses.

About - Eastman Auto & Power Ltd:

Established in 2006, Eastman Auto & Power Limited specializes in Last Mile E-Mobility Solutions, Continued Energy Solutions and Solar Rooftop Solutions. With a dedicated workforce of over 3600 professionals spread across six manufacturing units and corporate offices, the company plays a pivotal role in local employment generation. Eastman products are sold in more than 50 countries globally. Eastman is committed to sustainability and recognizes the profound impact clean energy has on the well-being of individuals and communities.

As a responsible brand, Eastman integrates environmentally friendly practices into its operations and product development to support a better lifestyle for everyone. This commitment involves reducing carbon emissions, minimizing waste, and utilizing renewable resources wherever possible.

For more details please visit: https://eaplworld.com/

For media queries please contact: $\underline{indiapr@eaplworld.com}; \underline{aanchal.wadhwa@eaplworld.com}$